
CTTP Information 2022-2023
Secondary Training Calendar

Training type:

Lead School (for Subject Knowledge) training:
· SK (4 subject knowledge days) – please attend your Lead School for Subject Knowledge.
Cluster-based training:
CB GPS (cluster-based general professional studies) – please attend your regional cluster: 
· CC - Carmel College (south)
· SA - St. Anthony’s (east)
· SJ - St. John’s (west)
Central:
· CTTP (Carmel Teacher Training Partnership) GPS (central general professional studies) – please attend central training at CTTP. 
· RA (Research in Action)- please attend central training at CTTP.
· PGCE – Postgraduate certificate of education – please attend central training at CTTP.
Remote:
· SD PGCE - PGCE study day - academic writing- work from home.
Cluster information:	
· CC: Carmel College Cluster (south)
· SA: St Anthony’s Cluster (east) 
· SJ: St John’s Cluster (west)

	
	Date
	Session
	Training
type
	School/
Cluster/
Central

	1.
	Friday 09/09/22
	Welcome.
Professionalism.
Educational theory (1) and on-line courses (Safeguarding, Prevent etc.)

Research in action (1)
	GPS



GPS
	CTTP



CTTP

	2.

	Thursday 15/09/22
	Effective Lesson planning (RP)
Engaging the Learner (RP)
	GPS

	CTTP


	3.
	Thursday 22/09/22
	PGCE Induction 
	PGCE
	CTTP

	4.
	Thursday 29/09/22
	Behaviour Management (Session 1)

Voice Coaching and developing a classroom presence
	GPS

	CB


	5.
	Thursday 06/10/22
	Teaching Pupils with Special Educational Needs (Session 1)
Data and Pupil Progress
	GPS

	CB


	6.
	Thursday 13/10/22
	
PGCE Assignment 1 (Session 1)
	PGCE
	CTTP

	7.
	Thursday 20/10/22
	Educational Theory (2) and Cognitive Load Theory
	GPS
	CB

	8.
	Thursday 03/11/22
	Subject Knowledge (1)
	SK
	SK  School

	9.

	Thursday 10/11/22
	Assessment (1) 
Mental health and well-being
File guidance
	GPS

	CB


	10.
	Thursday 17/11/22
	Professional skills: ICT in the Classroom
Research in action (2)
	GPS
GPS
	CTTP
CTTP

	11.
	Thursday 24/11/22
	PGCE Assignment 1 (Session 2)
	PGCE
	CTTP

	12.
	Thursday 01/12/22 
	EAL, inclusion and diversity
	GPS
	CB

	13.
	Wednesday 07/12/22
	Start of PGCE on-line tutorials
	PGCE
	On-line


	14.
	Thursday 08/12/22
	Stretch and challenge
Professional Skills: oracy
	GPS
	CB



	   15.
	Mon 12/12/22
	Study Day – academic writing
	PGCE
	WFH

	16.
	Tuesday13/12/22
	Subject Knowledge (2)
	SK

	SK
School

	17.
	Wednesday 14/12/22
	How children learn to read and supporting children’s reading.
Professional skills: literacy.

Mathematics across the curriculum.
Professional skills: numeracy.
	GPS

GPS
	CTTP

CTTP

	18.
	Thursday 15/12/22
	Visit to second school placement department.

	SK
	SSP
School

	19.
	Friday 16/12/22
	Applications and interviews.
Career progression in education.
	GPS
	CB

	20.
	Tuesday 20/12/22
	PGCE Assignment 1 submission
	PGCE
	N/A

	
	
	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY





	
	

	21.
	Thursday 05/01/22
	Behaviour Management (2)
Research in Action (3) – submission.
	GPS
GPS
	CB
WFH

	   22.
	Thursday 12/01/22
	PGCE Assignment 2 (Session 1)
	PGCE
	CTTP


	23.
	Thursday 19/01/22
	Subject Knowledge (3)
	SK
	SK
School

	24.
	Thursday 02/01/22
	 Teaching in other establishments (1)
	GPS
	CTTP

	25.

	Thursday 09/01/22
	Social mobility for all : closing the disadvantaged gap
	GPS
	CB

	26.
	Thursday 16/02/22
	The wider curriculum (1) - ethos, RSE, Citizenship and SMSC
Teaching children with SEND (2)
	GPS
	CB

	27.
	Thursday 02/03/22
	PGCE Assignment 2 (Session 2)
	PGCE
	CTTP

	28.
	Thursday 09/03/22
	The wider curriculum (2) -citizenship, extra-curricular, CEIAG and the role of the form tutor
	GPS
	CB

	29.
	Thursday 16/03/22  
	Subject Knowledge (4)
	SK
	SK
school

	30.
	Thursday 23/03/22 
	Study Day – Academic writing
	PGCE
	WFH

	31.
	Thursday 30/03/22 
	Study Day – academic writing
	PGCE
	WFH

	
	
	EASTER HOLIDAY
	
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]32.
	20/04/22
	2nd subject observation day/primary visit day
	SK
	School

	  33.
	27/04/22
	2nd subject observation day/primary visit day
	SK
	School

	34.
	04/05/22
	Post-16 education
	GPS
	CB

	35.
	11/05/22
	File Guidance (2) and Final Assessment Guidance (2)
	GPS
	On-line

	36.
	18/05/22
	Assessment (2)
	GPS
	CB

	37.
	25/05/22
	Submission of final presentation files (secondary)
	GPS
	CTTP

	38.
	08/06/22
	Philosophy for children (Level 1 qualification)
	GPS
	CTTP

	39.
	15/06/22
	Career entry development portfolio
	GPS
	CTTP

	
	
	SUMMER HOLIDAY
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